PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
Pierre CHAMBAT	09/10/1998		
Gerard DESCHAMPS	09/10/1998		
Thierry JUDET	09/10/1998		
Philippe NEYRET	09/10/1998		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TORNIER SA
Street Address:	Rue Doyen Gosse
City:	Saint-Ismier
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	38330

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11143742

79740-346986

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)766-1600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2200 Wells Fargo Center

Phone: 612-766-7773

Email: kstefano@faegre.com

Correspondent Name: Karl Schwappach

Address Line 1: 90 South Seventh Street

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-3901

Millicapolis, Milvicación de 17 00402-0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karl G. Schwappach

Total Attachments: 4

Address Line 2:

PATENT REEL: 020484 FRAME: 0343

500460136

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

source=346986-Assignment#page1.tif source=346986-Assignment#page2.tif source=346986-Assignment#page3.tif source=346986-Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020484 FRAME: 0344

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Pierre CHAMBAT, a c 69110 STE FOY, and Gérard DESCHA	a citizen of FRANCE whose post office address is
71640 GIVRY and Thi address is 92410 VILLE D'AVRAY, and office address is 69300 CALUIRE invented a certain improvement relating to	Philippe NEYREA citizen of FRANCE, whose post office Philippe NEYREA citizen of FRANCE, whose post office, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS have

for which they have executed on the same date as this assignment, an application for Letters Patent for the United States to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

If this Assignment is filed after the filing date of the above-identified application, the undersigned hereby authorize and request any one of the attorneys of record in this application, including Neil F. Greenblum, Reg. No. 28,394, Bruce H. Bernstein, Reg. No. 29,027, Arnold Turk, Reg. No. 33,094, and James L. Rowland, Reg. No. 32,674, of the firm Greenblum & Bernstein, P.L.C., whose address is 1941 Roland Clarke Place, Reston, Virginia 20191, to insert here in parenthesis (Application No.09/158,791, filed 9/23/98) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

AND WHEREAS, TORNIER SA , a corporation organized and existing under the laws of FRANCE , whose post-office address is BP 11 38330 SAINT ISMIER hereinafter known as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS hereby assign, sell and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, for the United States including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any ways arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNORS might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute all papers necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing Letters Patent thereon.

l

PATENT REEL: 020484 FRAME: 0345

P17054.AS1

AND said ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

in restrictory whereor, this a	issignment is	executed	by Pierre	CHAMBAT.	this10 (day
of SEPTEMBER 1998, at (address) LE BO	DIS D'OR 4	PLACE DE	ES 4 VIER	RGES 69110	STE F	OÝ LES
LYON FRANCE						
Chamba						•
(Signature)						
First Witness:						
ETIENNE GARIN						
(Signature)						
40.00						
10th December, 1998						
(Date)						
G 1 W.						
Second Witness:						
(0:						
(Signature)						
(Mota)						
(Date)						

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by Gerard DESCHAMPS his 10 day of SEPTEMBER 1998, at (address) CLOS MORELLE 10 IMPASSE DES CYTISES 71640 GIVRY
of <u>SEPTEMBER</u> 1998, at (address) <u>CLOS MORELLE 10 IMPASSE DES CYTISES 71640 GIVRY</u>
(Signature)
First Witness:
ETIENNE GARIN (Signature)
10th/September, 1998 (Date)
Second Witness:
(Signature)
(Date)
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by Thierry JUDET, this of SEPTEMBER 1998, at (address) 1 ALLEE JEAN JULLIEN 92410 VILLE D'AVRAY FRANCE
(Signature)
First Witness: FILENNE GARIN (Signature)
10th September, 1998 (Date) Second Witness:
(Signature)
(Date)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by Philippe NEYRET this 10 do of <u>SEPTEMBER</u> 1998, at (address) 10B CHEMIN DE BOUTARY RESIDENCE LE PARC DU RHONE	ıy.
of <u>SEPTEMBER</u> 1998, at (address) TOB CHEMIN DE BOUTARY RESIDENCE LE PARC DU RHONE	
69300 CALUIRE FRANCE	_
ph Neyret.	
(Signature)	
First Witness:	
ETIENNESGARIN	
(Signature)	
401 b 0 a bank are 4000	
10th September, 1998	
(Date)	
Second Witness:	
(0)	
(Signature)	
(Date)	